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Criteria: 2.4.4  Students are enabled to evolve the following tools of assessment for 

learning suited to the kinds of learning engagement provided to learners, 

and to analyse as well as interpret  responses 

1. Teacher made written tests essentially based on subject content 
2. Observation modes for individual and group activities 
3. Performance tests 
4. Oral assessment 
5. Rating Scales 

Findings of DVV Data updated as per supporting documents. HEI needs to provide the Samples 
prepared by students for each indicated assessment Tool and Documents showing 
the different activities for evolving indicated assessment tools 

Response/ 
Clarification 
 

1. Detailed activity reports of all activity mentioned in metric point 

conducted by college with photograph and title heading is attached 

(Appendix I) 

2. List of students for university pre internal university is attached. 

(Appendix II) 

3. Assignment marks for performance test and oral assessment are 

attached (Appendix III) 
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Assessment plays an important role in the process of learning and motivation. Assessment of 
learning involves teachers using the information from assessment to guide the students to 
improve their learning. Exams play a crucial role in the learning process of students. They not 
only test the knowledge and understanding of the subject but also help students to identify their 
strengths and weaknesses.  

Through exams, students can understand the concepts more deeply and get a better 
understanding of the subject matter. Teachers conduct exams for every paper. The exam is pen 
and paper based. Internal exams are conducted in every semester of B.Ed.  

The VIVA based assessment (oral assessment) is carried out in every semester for which 
externals from other colleges are called to examine the students.  

 GWCE not only builds the careers of students but also their confidence and motivates them to 
make further progress. In this direction, apart from regular classes - both offline and online, 
curricular and co-curricular activities are organised that are evaluated to know the performance 
of the students.  

Performance of students is observed in many ways such as practice in core teaching skills, 
simulated lessons, school internships and also curricular and co-curricular activities.  

Practice in core teaching skills – micro teaching as well as practice teaching are assessed on 
rating scale. 
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Appendix III 



Sr. 
No. Name of Student 101 102 103 104 Total

Max. 
Marks

%

1 Aarti Prashant Tungar 40 45 30 32 147 200 74
2 Anchal Omkar Singh 33 35 38 35 141 200 71
3 Ankita Ashok Thakare 35 45 30 32 142 200 71

4 Ansari Narmin Rafat 
Faiyaz 40 45 30 45 160 200 80

5 Ashwini Anand Ramteke 35 34 40 35 144 200 72

6 Ashwini Rameshwar 
Athawale 30 42 45 38 155 200 78

7 Chetna Vikas Urkude 41 34 35 36 146 200 73
8 Deepali Subhashrao Raut 38 40 35 40 153 200 77
9 Deepti Jeetendra Raut 40 34 38 32 144 200 72

10 Gaurav Shankarrao Bhoyar 44 35 36 40 155 200 78
11 Hanuman Banduji Amane 35 38 41 40 154 200 77

12 Harshal Mahendra Mahale 32 38 35 40 145 200 73
13 Jagruti Mukund Chawla 40 38 34 30 142 200 71
14 Josana Sukhadeo Raut 35 35 30 44 144 200 72

15 Khan Nagma Nishat Ayyub 35 35 30 45 145 200 73

16 Komal Laxmikant Sonone 40 42 38 35 155 200 78

17 Komal Shankar Balkhande 40 35 31 35 141 200 71

18 Mangesh Bhaurao Talmale 35 32 38 40 145 200 73
19 Mayuri Manik Dhenge 30 35 40 45 150 200 75

20 Megha Omesh Choudhary 40 43 39 38 160 200 80
21 Meghana Rajesh Landge 35 40 30 40 145 200 73

22 Mohini Manohar 
Wankhade 35 34 33 40 142 200 71

23 Mokshada Sunil Pohankar 43 35 38 40 156 200 78
24 Monali Ramesh Chaple 34 41 35 33 143 200 72
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25 Monika Ashok Ramteke 40 30 34 42 146 200 73
26 Ritika Karade 34 35 36 45 150 200 75

27 Nileshwari Ishwarji 
Malghate 32 35 38 40 145 200 73

28 Pooja Sunil Choudhary 42 40 34 45 161 200 81
29 Pradnya Prakash Ingale 32 40 38 35 145 200 73

30 Pranali Mansaram Borkar 30 35 33 45 143 200 72
31 Pranali Raju Atkari 33 42 35 40 150 200 75
32 Pratik Rajendra Potarkar 35 38 36 40 149 200 75
33 Ritika Karade 37 35 42 45 159 200 80

34 Roshani Babanrao Pohakar 42 32 38 35 147 200 74
35 Sakshi Sharad Gedam 35 36 33 45 149 200 75

36 Sanchita Chandrashekhar 
Hajare 34 45 35 38 152 200 76

37 Sangeeta Rajesh Kumar 
Joshi 30 44 35 32 141 200 71

38 Saurabh Ravindra Kukade 40 40 39 41 160 200 80

39 Seema Krishnarao Mahale 35 32 34 40 141 200 71
40 Shalini Premdas Kale 31 36 32 45 144 200 72

41 Shivanee Murlidhar 
Babhare 33 35 30 44 142 200 71

42 Shraddha Kiran Pardeshi 32 43 36 35 146 200 73
43 Sonali Shriram Kangale 35 31 30 32 128 200 64
44 Sonam Pramod Mishra 35 40 31 34 140 200 70
45 Umesh Eshwar Pophale 34 33 30 45 142 200 71

46 Vaishali Sudhakarrao 
Thakare 44 35 41 40 160 200 80

47 Vaishnavi Rajendra 
Bandbuche 30 44 31 43 148 200 74

48 Vasundhara Shrikant 
Sakharwade 26 25 27 28 106 200 53

49 Vikas Damodhar Gahane 25 28 25 26 104 200 52

50 Wrushali Ravindra 
Hatewar 26 27 25 28 106 200 53

101 Perspective in Sociological & Philosophical Bases of Education

102 Perspective in Psychology of Teaching, Learning and Development

103 Knowledge & Curriculum

104 Educational Technology & Computer Assisted Instruction



Sr
. 
N
o.

Name of Student 201 202 203 204 205 Total

Ma
x. 

Mar
ks

%

1 Aarti Prashant Tungar 45 35 32 45 40 197 250 78.8
2 Anchal Omkar Singh 40 38 40 42 39 199 250 79.6
3 Ankita Ashok Thakare 36 38 40 32 45 191 250 76.4
4 Ansari Narmin Rafat Faiyaz 30 35 41 42 39 187 250 74.8
5 Ashwini Anand Ramteke 42 40 32 31 40 185 250 74
6 Ashwini Rameshwar Athawale 35 41 39 44 33 192 250 76.8
7 Chetna Vikas Urkude 41 37 35 31 40 184 250 73.6
8 Deepali Subhashrao Raut 38 35 40 42 35 190 250 76
9 Deepti Jeetendra Raut 31 41 36 44 32 184 250 73.6
10 Gaurav Shankarrao Bhoyar 36 40 42 32 35 185 250 74
11 Hanuman Banduji Amane 40 32 36 38 39 185 250 74
12 Harshal Mahendra Mahale 42 38 46 41 30 197 250 78.8
13 Jagruti Mukund Chawla 35 45 44 35 38 197 250 78.8
14 Josana Sukhadeo Raut 38 40 35 32 40 185 250 74
15 Khan Nagma Nishat Ayyub 45 33 44 38 36 196 250 78.4
16 Komal Laxmikant Sonone 35 48 36 32 41 192 250 76.8
17 Komal Shankar Balkhande 38 39 42 34 44 197 250 78.8
18 Mangesh Bhaurao Talmale 41 42 34 38 36 191 250 76.4
19 Mayuri Manik Dhenge 36 42 38 40 32 188 250 75.2
20 Megha Omesh Choudhary 32 42 39 42 35 190 250 76
21 Meghana Rajesh Landge 44 34 38 37 40 193 250 77.2
22 Mohini Manohar Wankhade 42 31 38 40 32 183 250 73.2
23 Mokshada Sunil Pohankar 39 38 36 45 32 190 250 76
24 Monali Ramesh Chaple 36 40 30 42 30 178 250 71.2
25 Monika Ashok Ramteke 37 40 42 32 35 186 250 74.4
26 Ritika Karade 38 41 32 38 40 189 250 75.6
27 Nileshwari Ishwarji Malghate 26 36 39 40 42 183 250 73.2
28 Pooja Sunil Choudhary 37 35 40 42 32 186 250 74.4
29 Pradnya Prakash Ingale 32 42 35 38 33 180 250 72
30 Pranali Mansaram Borkar 39 35 40 32 42 188 250 75.2
31 Pranali Raju Atkari 38 35 42 37 31 183 250 73.2
32 Pratik Rajendra Potarkar 30 40 44 35 32 181 250 72.4
33 Ritika Karade 40 35 38 42 40 195 250 78
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34 Roshani Babanrao Pohakar 39 35 37 46 42 199 250 79.6
35 Sakshi Sharad Gedam 32 37 31 38 38 176 250 70.4
36 Sanchita Chandrashekhar Hajare 41 32 39 37 36 185 250 74
37 Sangeeta Rajesh Kumar Joshi 32 38 37 40 41 188 250 75.2
38 Saurabh Ravindra Kukade 36 32 34 41 38 181 250 72.4
39 Seema Krishnarao Mahale 38 33 34 40 45 190 250 76
40 Shalini Premdas Kale 37 35 32 31 40 175 250 70
41 Shivanee Murlidhar Babhare 32 38 39 42 35 186 250 74.4
42 Shraddha Kiran Pardeshi 33 48 38 37 40 196 250 78.4
43 Sonali Shriram Kangale 40 42 41 38 32 193 250 77.2
44 Sonam Pramod Mishra 35 41 44 37 38 195 250 78
45 Umesh Eshwar Pophale 38 38 36 42 45 199 250 79.6
46 Vaishali Sudhakarrao Thakare 32 41 44 38 39 194 250 77.6
47 Vaishnavi Rajendra Bandbuche 33 41 40 37 32 183 250 73.2
48 Vasundhara Shrikant Sakharwade 39 40 38 41 35 193 250 77.2
49 Vikas Damodhar Gahane 40 35 37 38 36 186 250 74.4
50 Wrushali Ravindra Hatewar 39 32 36 40 42 189 250 75.6

## Contemprary Indian Education

## Assessmet of Learning

## Action Research in Education

## Inclusive Education

## Gandhian Phylosophy, Nai Talim & Community Engagement Methodology
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Sr. 
No. Name of Student 301 302 303 304 Total

Max. 
Marks

%

1 Aarti Ramsunder Prajapati 35 38 40 45 158 200 79
2 Aditi Damodhar Upparwar 34 44 43 38 159 200 79.5
3 Ajinkya Anup Orke 40 45 32 35 152 200 76
4 Akansha Vikas Ramde 40 33 34 40 147 200 73.5
5 Akash Vilasrao Bhomle 33 44 38 36 151 200 75.5
6 Alfiya Naaz Azizullah Khan 40 35 36 45 156 200 78
7 Anam MD Iqbal Ansari 44 45 33 35 157 200 78.5
8 Anjali Namedeorav Kurwade 35 35 35 38 143 200 71.5
9 Ankita Kishor Joshi 33 34 35 39 141 200 70.5
10 Apurva Dilip Pande 35 40 34 38 147 200 73.5
11 Arpana Bholaram Sonkusre 35 32 38 45 150 200 75
12 Ashwini Anil Chidile 45 35 35 40 155 200 77.5
13 Ashwini Prakash Meshram 35 38 41 44 158 200 79
14 Dipali Ramesh Gonnade 38 44 35 40 157 200 78.5
15 Madhuri Deepak Motwani 40 35 30 38 143 200 71.5
16 Madhuri Madhukar Lahabar 35 45 35 38 153 200 76.5
17 Mansi Rajgopal  Modani 35 33 38 39 145 200 72.5
18 Mayuri Kamlakar Datke 38 45 35 40 158 200 79
19 Metta Pawan Janbandhu 32 40 38 41 151 200 75.5
20 Nikita Pramod Mishra 45 35 35 40 155 200 77.5
21 Nisha Narayan Nakhale 45 35 38 40 158 200 79
22 Payal Ramesh Umbarkar 44 45 35 32 156 200 78
23 Pooja Kishor Akolkar 35 33 36 40 144 200 72

Result For Pre University Exam

156, Borkhrdi (Gate) Butibori, Nagpur

Third Semester Winter - 2021



24 Prachi Dharamraj Bhagat 30 35 38 41 144 200 72
25 Pragati Gyani Kundkar 38 32 36 44 150 200 75
26 Pragati Santosh Kohad 45 48 23 21 137 200 68.5
27 Prajakta Rajendra Selokar 35 38 34 35 142 200 71
28 Pranjul Awadhiya 40 38 39 40 157 200 78.5
29 Pratiksha Namdeo Kadoo 33 43 36 40 152 200 76
30 Pratiksha Naresh Salve 33 40 42 30 145 200 72.5
31 Priya Santosh Kohad 35 40 32 41 148 200 74
32 Rabina Santosh Mishra 34 38 35 36 143 200 71.5
33 Radhika Shivprasad Sonkalihari 34 35 39 40 148 200 74
34 Rashika Madhukar Sonwane 38 35 38 44 155 200 77.5
35 Roselin Frank Joseph 34 35 40 41 150 200 75
36 Rushikesh Mukund Lakhe 30 41 39 40 150 200 75
37 Saurabh Sunil Banait 35 33 35 40 143 200 71.5
38 Savita Makarand Joshi 34 35 35 40 144 200 72
39 Shivprabha Dilip Gonde 35 40 33 39 147 200 73.5
40 Shuabham Rajendra Pande 45 35 32 25 137 200 68.5
41 Shubhangini Vikram Dhakate 35 40 39 40 154 200 77
42 Shweta Ramesh Goutam 43 40 31 40 154 200 77
43 Shweta Sheshrao Khapekar 34 35 35 40 144 200 72
44 Shweta Subhashrao Karale 40 35 34 38 147 200 73.5
45 Shyamal Sudhir Borkar 48 35 33 40 156 200 78
46 Snehal Ashok Pachare 30 35 43 46 154 200 77
47 Vishakha Pranay Daga 45 35 36 45 161 200 80.5
48 Vishal Gulab Kamble 35 30 34 32 131 200 65.5
49 Yogita Ritesh Mandlik 33 45 36 39 153 200 76.5
50 Zishan Muniruddhin Kazi 38 40 41 39 158 200 79



301 Pegagogy of School Subject I

302 Pegagogy of School Subject II

303 Physical Education

304 Fine Arts Education
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Sr. 
No. Name of Student 301 302 303 304 Total

Max. 
Marks

%

1 Aarti Ramsunder Prajapati 35 32 30 41 138 200 69
2 Aditi Damodhar Upparwar 40 31 34 42 147 200 73.5
3 Ajinkya Anup Orke 38 33 44 31 146 200 73
4 Akansha Vikas Ramde 32 35 38 40 145 200 72.5
5 Akash Vilasrao Bhomle 36 40 45 42 163 200 81.5
6 Alfiya Naaz Azizullah Khan 41 44 38 35 158 200 79
7 Anam MD Iqbal Ansari 40 42 30 32 144 200 72
8 Anjali Namedeorav Kurwade 31 30 40 38 139 200 69.5
9 Ankita Kishor Joshi 35 32 42 40 149 200 74.5
10 Apurva Dilip Pande 36 40 35 32 143 200 71.5
11 Arpana Bholaram Sonkusre 39 41 32 36 148 200 74
12 Ashwini Anil Chidile 42 35 41 32 150 200 75
13 Ashwini Prakash Meshram 39 36 38 40 153 200 76.5
14 Dipali Ramesh Gonnade 38 40 42 32 152 200 76
15 Madhuri Deepak Motwani 43 33 34 30 140 200 70
16 Madhuri Madhukar Lahabar 40 30 38 41 149 200 74.5
17 Mansi Rajgopal  Modani 35 41 36 40 152 200 76
18 Mayuri Kamlakar Datke 35 32 33 34 134 200 67
19 Metta Pawan Janbandhu 37 42 35 40 154 200 77
20 Nikita Pramod Mishra 40 32 44 40 156 200 78
21 Nisha Narayan Nakhale 39 42 40 36 157 200 78.5
22 Payal Ramesh Umbarkar 34 40 42 32 148 200 74
23 Pooja Kishor Akolkar 42 41 35 38 156 200 78

156, Borkhrdi (Gate) Butibori, Nagpur

Result For Pre University Exam
Fourth Semester Summer - 2022



24 Prachi Dharamraj Bhagat 38 40 31 42 151 200 75.5
25 Pragati Gyani Kundkar 41 36 38 32 147 200 73.5
26 Pragati Santosh Kohad 40 44 45 32 161 200 80.5
27 Prajakta Rajendra Selokar 38 36 32 40 146 200 73
28 Pranjul Awadhiya 32 42 40 45 159 200 79.5
29 Pratiksha Namdeo Kadoo 38 40 41 32 151 200 75.5
30 Pratiksha Naresh Salve 35 32 36 38 141 200 70.5
31 Priya Santosh Kohad 45 42 36 30 153 200 76.5
32 Rabina Santosh Mishra 31 38 30 42 141 200 70.5
33 Radhika Shivprasad Sonkalihari 32 30 40 42 144 200 72
34 Rashika Madhukar Sonwane 47 42 40 38 167 200 83.5
35 Roselin Frank Joseph 36 38 32 40 146 200 73
36 Rushikesh Mukund Lakhe 32 35 38 36 141 200 70.5
37 Saurabh Sunil Banait 28 40 42 36 146 200 73
38 Savita Makarand Joshi 36 32 35 40 143 200 71.5
39 Shivprabha Dilip Gonde 33 40 32 44 149 200 74.5
40 Shuabham Rajendra Pande 31 30 38 36 135 200 67.5
41 Shubhangini Vikram Dhakate 32 40 35 42 149 200 74.5
42 Shweta Ramesh Goutam 42 36 40 32 150 200 75
43 Shweta Sheshrao Khapekar 41 32 44 38 155 200 77.5
44 Shweta Subhashrao Karale 39 36 40 38 153 200 76.5
45 Shyamal Sudhir Borkar 42 30 35 38 145 200 72.5
46 Snehal Ashok Pachare 38 35 32 40 145 200 72.5
47 Vishakha Pranay Daga 35 38 41 43 157 200 78.5
48 Vishal Gulab Kamble 33 36 34 32 135 200 67.5
49 Yogita Ritesh Mandlik 40 38 42 36 156 200 78
50 Zishan Muniruddhin Kazi 35 38 40 38 151 200 75.5



401 Environmental Educaion in Indian Perspective

402 Gender, School & Society
Guidance & Counselling in School, School Management, 

Value Education & Moral Ethics, History of Indian Education

403 / 
404
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